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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

JULY 6, 2010 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, July 6, 2010, 
commencing at 9:30 a.m.  Chairman Victor G. Carrillo, Commissioner Elizabeth A. 
Jones and Commissioner Michael L. Williams were present.  Chairman Carrillo 
presided.  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
GAS SERVICES UNPROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 9963: Application for cost of service adjustment filed by Texas Gas Service 
Company to increase the rates in the unincorporated areas of the North Texas Service 
Area. This item was passed per staff’s request until the next available conference. 
 
2. GUD No. 9985 (and Consolidated Cases): Application for cost of service adjustment 
filed by CenterPoint Energy Entex to increase the rates in the unincorporated areas of 
the Texas Coast Division and application for cost of service adjustment filed by 
CenterPoint Energy Entex to increase the rates in the City of Weston Lakes Area. This 
item was passed per staff’s request until the next available conference. 
 
3. GUD No. 9987: Application for cost of service adjustment filed by CenterPoint 
Energy Entex to Increase the rates in the Cities of Danbury, El Lago, Hitchcock, Jones 
Creek, and Richwood. This item was passed per staff’s request until next available 
conference. 
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
4. O&G 8A-0261663: Occidental Permian Ltd. to inject fluid into a reservoir productive 
of oil or gas, Anton Irish Clearfork Unit (00304) Lease, Well Nos. 9w, 106w, 111w, 
149w, 174w, 179, 181w, 185w, 186w, and 205, Anton-Irish Field, Hale, Lamb, and 
Lubbock Counties, Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s 
recommendation. 
 
5. O&G 05-0263367: Alice Environ. Svcs., L.P. commercial application for a permit to 
dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil 
or gas, Ridge SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Bald Prairie (Travis Peak) (05190800) Field, 
Robertson County, Texas.  The Commission remanded this item back to the examiners 
for the limited purpose of developing further evidence regarding an abandoned well. 
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6. O&G 01-0264721: 21st Fox Energy Texas, Inc. to consider an exception to 
Statewide Rule 21 pertaining to fire prevention and swabbing of Knopp, Edna Mae ( 
06252) Lease, Well Nos. 3,4,5, A2, A10, A12, B8, and B10, Taylor-Ina (88534001) 
Field, Medina County, Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s 
recommendation. 
 
7. O&G 09-0264376: Adexco Operating Company notice of hearing to show cause why 
Permit No. 658522 issued to Adexco Operating Co. for its Lost Creek Unit, Well No. 1, 
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas should not be revoked for 
failure to provide proper notice to affected persons as required by Statewide Rule 37.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.  Chairman 
Carrillo and Commissioner Williams also requested staff to develop a proposed rule for 
consideration. 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
8. O&G 01-0264683: Lorenz & Bosanko enforcement action regarding Tempero, Mabel 
(09303) Lease, Well No. 1, Montgomery, E. F. -A- (00005) Lease, Well No.1, Acleto 
Creek (Poth Sand) (00467500) Field, Wilson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
8(d)(1).  
 
9. O&G 01-0265070: JPW Energy, L.L.C. enforcement action regarding Pruitt, E. J. D2 
(13964) Lease, Well Nos. 13, 25, 28, 29, and 30, Crown, E. (Navarro) (22011500) Field, 
Atascosa County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(2).  
 
10. O&G 01-0257430: STP Production, LLC enforcement action regarding Strait 
(14494) Lease, Well No. 1, Pearsall (Austin Chalk) (69981125) Field, Dimmit County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 8(d)(1); 3(1) and (2).  
 
11. O&G 04-0261740: Reneau, James Seed Co. enforcement action regarding 
Gonzalez et al. (120277) Lease, Well No. 1, Robinson (3550 Cole) (77407800) Field, 
Duval County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(1) and (2).  
 
12. O&G 04-0264758: B D Production Co., Inc. enforcement action regarding Martin, 
Joe W. (10311) Lease, Well No. 2, Clara Driscoll, S. (5065) (18518592) Field, Nueces 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
13. O&G 03-0264679: Ultra Oil & Gas, Inc. enforcement action regarding Grebe Lease, 
Well No. 1 (0644607) Permit, Wildcat (00006001) Field, Washington County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(4)(G)(i)(I).  
 
14. O&G 10-0264448: Shiloh Operating Company enforcement action regarding Edge, 
Beulah (175326) Lease, Well No. 2, Quinduno (Albany Dolomite, Lo.) (73768142) Field, 
Roberts County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
15. O&G 01-0264895: Gulfmark Energy, Inc. enforcement action regarding Byrd 2-h 
(12983) Lease, Well No. 2-h, Marcelina Creek (Austin Chalk) (57367500) Field, Wilson 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 73(h).  
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16. O&G 01-0264882: Superior Crude Gathering, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(830262) Operator, Reeh (01871) Lease, Rinehart (Austin Chalk) (76757500) Field, 
Bexar County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 73(h).  
 
17. O&G 01-0264889: Gulfmark Energy, Inc. and Lime Rock Resources, A, L.P. 
(500795) operator enforcement action regarding Sinast Gas Unit Lease, Well No. 2 
(0689577) Permit, Warmsley (Vaughn) (95252630) Field, De Witt County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 16(b); 58(a)(1); 58(a)(3).  
 
18. O&G 06-0263247: Uptex Operating, L.P. enforcement action regarding Green, 
Meda (01464) Lease, Well No. 8, Rodessa (Dees Young) (77807245) Field, Cass County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(1) and (2).  
 
19. O&G 03-0264442: Anchor Operating Co. enforcement action regarding Acker #1 
(18052) Lease, Well No. 1, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (34733500) Field, Fayette 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
20. O&G 09-0252787: V S Oil Company enforcement action regarding Birk, C. (15899) 
Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2w, 3w, 5w, 7w, 10w, 12w, and 14w, Wichita County Regular 
(97155001) Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(3); 3(2); 
46(j); 13(b)(1)(B).  
 
21. O&G 01-0262762: E & W Oil, Inc. enforcement action regarding Fields, Francis L., 
Et al. "A" (03682) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 10, and 12, Luling-Branyon 
(55679001) Field, Caldwell County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and 
(3); 8(d)(1); 3(2).  
 
22. LP-Gas Docket No. 2104: Mission Gas Co. enforcement action for violation of LP-
Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at PSP Industries d/b/a Monotech of Texas, 9885 Doerr Lane, 
Schertz, Comal County, Texas.  
 
23. LP-Gas Docket No. 2122: Jack Oldham Oil, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Frische Bros. Fertilizer, Inc. Shop, 5898 US 87 West, 
Dumas, Moore County, Texas.  
 
24. LP-Gas Docket No. 2143: Inergy Propane, LLC enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Gas Products Unlimited, 19356 Hwy 35, Alvin, Brazoria 
County, Texas.  
 
25. Damage Prevention Docket No. 8539: Holloman Corporation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at Co. Rd. 1210 and Interstate 20, Unknown, Midland County, Texas.  
 
26. Damage Prevention Docket No. 8838: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.1, at 6425 
Dawson Creek Mill Creek Dr., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
27. Damage Prevention Docket No. 8865: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1700 
McGowen St,, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
28. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9029: GGC enforcement action for violation of 
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Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 
3810 N. Virkus Ct. Kelsey Pass, Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9094: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3709 
Gordon Ave. and W. Butler, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9097: City of Killeen - Street Department 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1001 Redondo Dr., Killeen, Bell County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9098: Van Zandt Holding Co. LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 732 Houston St. and E. O'neal St., Wills Point, Van Zandt County, 
Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9220: City of Pampa enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 411 Starkweather, Browning, Pampa, Gray County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9229: City of Clarksville enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
104 E. Baker St. and Locust St., Clarksville, Red River County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9258: Custom Security enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2210 Albans Road and S. Shepherd Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9378: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2302 
Clinton Ave. and N.W. 23rd St., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9379: Hill & Wilkerson enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
300 Willow Creek Pkwy Vista Ridge, Palestine, Anderson County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9382: Eagle Construction & Enviro Svcs. Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3136 Turquoise Gila Bend San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9414: Mitchell Quality Contracting, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 915 N. Timberland Dr. and Cousart, Lufkin, 
Angelina County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9416: Elliott Construction Ltd. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
708 S. Bryan, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9417: Triple B Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2007 Laurent St. 
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and Sabine, Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9418: Eagle Construction & Enviro Svcs. Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 901 Bandera Rd. and West Woodlawn, San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9422: City of Waller enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 204 Smith, 
Prairie View, Waller County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9423: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 811 Staples and Coleman, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9424: Kieschnick General Contractors enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1908 Echols, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9425: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 699 S. Staples St., Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9427: HTMS, INC. enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12106 
Wind Cove Place Hwy 59 Feeder Rd. and Eastex Fwy, Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9428: Dixon Paving enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Blair Central, Belton, Bell County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9430: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(b) and 
18.11(a), at 1 CR 223 FM 850, Overton, Rusk County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9431: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 
18.11(a), at 8700 Block of Pitner, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9432: Foremost Paving Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 980 E. La Homa Road and US 83 Frontage, Palmview, Hidalgo County, 
Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9433: Cantu's Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
8.11(b), at 1940 University Drive and International Blvd., Brownsville, Cameron 
County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9445: Eighty-Six Oil Company, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at FM 86 
and Highway 183, Luling, Caldwell County, Texas.  



  6

 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9446: City of Paris enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 209 N.E. 12th and 
Houston St., Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9452: City of North Richland Hills enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 6028 Riviera Dr., Waycrest, Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9456: Texarkana Water Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5131 
Summerhill Rd. and Morris Ln., Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9463: San Antonio Water Systems enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 3426 
Fredericksburg Rd., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9465: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Zarzamora and Ansley, San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9468: City of Grand Prairie enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
818 Cherokee Trce. Choctaw, Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9470: Advanced Paving Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
Hidden Valley Air Park, Shady Shores, Denton County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9471: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Hidden Valley and Air Park, Shady Shores, Denton County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9472: Landart, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1644 Enchanted Sky Lane and Storyteller, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9473: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Eckert 
Dr. and Steward Rd., Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9474: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 11727 
Cobblestone and Bunkerhill, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9477: City of Knox City enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
113 N. Central, Knox City, Knox County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9479: Coastal Power Products enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
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18.11(b), at 408 Little John Ln. and Memorial Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9481: Abacus Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5522 Sylmar Rd. and Renwick Dr., Bellaire, Harris County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9483: Harrison, Walker & Harper enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 106 W. Peach St., Campbell, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9484: Harrison, Walker & Harper enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 903 S. Patterson and Mimosa St., Campbell, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9485: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 903 S. Patterson and Mimosa St., Campbell, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9486: Lubbock Power & Light enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 10901 Quaker, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9488: City of Emory enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 205 S. Texas St. 
and Hwy 69, Emory, Rains County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9489: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at S. Wall 
St. and E. 5th St., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9491: D & J Site Construction, Inc enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at S. 12th Street and Monroe, Raymondville, Willacy County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9492: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S.W. 5th 
St. and S.W. 1st, Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9494: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3401 
Jordan and S. Ware Rd., McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9495: Coastal Mechanical Service enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 4701 E. Expressway 83 and Mile1 East, Mercedes, Hidalgo County, 
Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9496: Williams Ditching enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 66 Prestwick Fairway, Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9497: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 



  8

enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 601 Boliver St. and Congress, Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9498: Lane Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
Precint Line Rd. and Cannon, Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9499: City of Corpus Christi Water Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4602 Adkins Dr., Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9500: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Wynn Rd./CR 2130 and I 20, Canton, Van Zandt County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9501: Dwayne Blacketer enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6908 Big Wichita 
Dr., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9502: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6908 Big Wichita Dr., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9505: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Murdock Rd. and Irons St., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9506: City of Linden enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 407 N. Kaufman St., Linden, Cass County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9509: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1080 S. Mays, Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9510: Sonterra Energy Corporation enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2208 
Rivina Drive and Senna Hills Drive, Lakeway, Travis County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9511: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 
18.11(a), at 6555 Needham Dr. and Needham Ct., Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9512: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 15493 Baker Meadow Loop and Creek Meadows, College Station, Brazos 
County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9513: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 8700 Block of Pitner, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9515: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 9934 
Valley Mill Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9516: City of Paris enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 251 24th N.W. and 
Graham, Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9518: M.J. Sheridan of Texas Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Cibolo 
Valley Dr. and Spring Tree Cove, Cibolo, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9519: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5303 Firewood Dr. and Green Oaks, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9520: City of Temple Public Works Utilities 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 4005 Tyler Trail and Pecos, Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9523: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Winfred Ct. and Dove, Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9524: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19614 
Ember Sky Ct and Ivory Ridge Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9525: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 302 Westmoor St., Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9530: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6122 
Gatewood Manor Dr. and Upland Ridge, Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9532: City of Jefferson enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 111 Black Cypress and Lee, Jefferson, Marion County, Texas.  
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9533: Ace Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.5(b) and 18.11(b), at 
6122 Gatewood Manor Dr. and Upland Ridge, Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9535: Maverick General Contracting, LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 106 Guadalupe Dr. and FM 1103, Cibolo, Guadalupe 
County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9536: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.3(a), at 8000 Crouch Rd. and Chennault Path, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
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104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9538: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8118 
Sweetstone Grove Ct. and Sweetstone Grove Ln., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9541: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 310 Cottonwood Dr., Copperas Cove, Coryell, County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9542: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 708 
Pennsylvania and College, South Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9543: Standard Utility enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 7100 Mesilla Ln. and Los Olivos, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9549: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 
18.11(a), at 1600 Loop 304 and FM 2712, Crockett, Houston County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9550: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 300 N. Pine St. and E. Presidio, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9551: Joe Bland Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 302 N. 
Heatherwilde at Green Meadows, Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9552: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2910 
Reed and Hwy. 288, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9553: Herndon/Muncey, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 17402 Rustic 
Canyon Trail and Anvil, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9554: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4437 
Virginia Ln. and Rand, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9556: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1421 
Todville Rd. and Curry St., Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9557: City of Bay City enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 4707 Marlin Drive, Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9558: Bay City Gas Company enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4707 Marlin 
Drive, Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.  
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117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9559: Har-Con Mechanical enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 22625 Sandy Ln. and FM 1314, New Caney, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9560: Dow Pipe & Fence Supply Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3810 River Oaks Dr. and Bogota, Pasadena, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9561: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3810 
River Oaks Dr. and Bogota, Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9562: City of Amarillo enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
110 Wayside Dr. and Arch, Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9564: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1645 Martin L. King Jr. Dr. and 17th N.E., Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9566: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 9312 Gaston and Fanchum, Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9567: Choate USA enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 14651 Philippine 
Street W. and Sam Houston Pkwy N., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9569: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Rocky 
Ln. and Donys, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9570: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 314 
Bartle St. and Holly Ave., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9573: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1201 Harvey Road and Rhett Butler, College Station, Brazos County, 
Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9574: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 514 
Corliss and Badger, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9575: City of Temple Utilities enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1315 S. 19th 
St. and W. Ave. M, Temple, Bell County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9576: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
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enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3016 Hummingbird and Westwood Main, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9577: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2351 Florence Rd. and Randol Mill, Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9578: Lamb County Electric Cooperative 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.5(b), at CR 178 and CR 115, Sudan, Lamb County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9579: Jeske Construction Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
1331 Gaylord Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9580: Down Under enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.1; 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2412 N. 1st St., Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9581: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 205 FM 784 and FM 789, Floydada, Floyd County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9582: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2921 Santa Fe Trail and Mojave, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9583: Cooper Excavation Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
389 N. Custer Rd. and Virginia, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9585: V. K. Knowlton Construction and Utlities 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 9500 Blk. Schafer Rd. and E. Norris, Converse, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9586: Southwest Water Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.1, at 2746 S. 
Peach Hollow Circle and Maple Branch, Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9587: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2661 S. Riverside Dr. and Morningside, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9588: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6216 N. Ridge Rd. and Cindy, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9590: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 362 N.W. Lorna St. and N.E. Taylor, Burleson, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9591: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2430 Merrell Rd. and Ables, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9595: Future Telecom, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2605 Andjon St., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9596: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 701 S. Main St. and Main St., Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9597: Jimmy Evans Company enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Pecan 
Meadows, New Braunfels, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9598: Joe Weaver enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 118 
Sweetgum Dr., Murphy, Collin County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9599: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 118 Sweetgum Dr., Murphy, Collin County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9601: House of Power Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 8030 Buffalo View Ln. and Yaupon View Drive, Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9602: Romans Fence Co, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 4939 Fair Oak Dale Ln. and Lago Forest Dr., Humble, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9604: Storm Water Solutions enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Faraday Ct. and Van Allen Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9609: Collective Contracting Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 8035 Culebra Road, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9612: Nueces County Water Control and Imp. 
Dist. No. 4 enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 301 W. Roberts Station Street, Port Aransas, Nueces 
County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9613: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1801 Kirby Rd., Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.  
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154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9614: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1720 
Strobel Ln. and Verchota Dr., Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9615: Gamble Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 
105 S. Barrett St. and Gilbert, Henrietta, Clay County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9617: Simco Enterprises enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.10(b), at 
4956 Wilson and Cleveland, Groves, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9618: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4230 Meadow Creek Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9619: Longhorn Landscape Services, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 5622 Lynbrook Dr. and Sherbrooks, Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9620: Air Tech Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3320 LaVista, Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9621: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1007 
Cragemore and Honey Oak, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9622: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3446 Normandy Ave., University Park, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9625: BTU Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1700 Briercrest, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9626: Matt's Custom Decks, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 15851 
Echo Lodge Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9627: Gulf Coast Pavers enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3621 River Forest Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9629: City of Killeen enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Harbour St. and 20th, Killeen, Bell County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9631: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 196 Southwestern Blvd. and Howell, Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.  
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167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9632: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 900 S. McKinney and Haywood, Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9635: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2902 W. 
7th, Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9636: Tri Dal, Ltd enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 409 McKinney Pkwy., 
McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9639: Pronto Sandblasting & Coating 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 700 South San Manuel and Jewett, San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9640: Key-co Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 23801 Southwest Fwy, Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9641: Metro City Construction, LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 16003 
Windom St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9643: Harris Consruction Company, Ltd 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at Turtle Creek and Hilton Head, Missouri City, 
Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9644: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 11302 Briar Rose, 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9645: Wellborn Special Utility District 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 15603 Woodbrook Ln., College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9646: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2521 Pepperwood St. and Bee, Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9648: Towns Txscape enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 
13520 Oystercatcher Dr. and Blackvieros Dr., Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9651: Romans Fence Co, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2101 Stonehollow Ct. and Brent Wood Ln., Pearland, Brazoria County, 
Texas.  
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179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9655: Lubbock Power & Light enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.10(b), at 80th St. and Avenue J, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9656: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Brown Bridge, Lampasas, Lampasas County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9657: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 904 S. Houston and Walnut, Comanche, Comanche County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9658: City of Ennis enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
701 S. McKinney St. and Lampasas, Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9660: Texas Electric Utility Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 0 University Dr. and Harley, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9662: Anderson Stedham enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 320 Hummingbird Ln. and Jack St., Kerrville, Kerr County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9663: Carey Communications enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3307 Luallen 
Dr., Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9664: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3100 Major St. and E. Lancaster, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9665: R & R Ditching Service Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1709 Royal Ascot and Derby Day, Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9666: City of Waco enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 1102 Preston Rd. 
and Riddle, Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9667: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 120 Cloverleaf and 
State Hwy 78, Schertz, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9668: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1465 IH 35 N. and 
Skyview Ave., New Braunfels , Comal County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9669: Santa Rosa Telephone Coop. enforcement 
action of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 501 Main St. and 
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Fifth Ave., Rochester, Haskell County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9671: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Same and Richwood, 
Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9672: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 800 BLK. Seaco Ct. 
and Seaco Ave., Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 9674: Houston Fence Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 3823 Balmoral Ln. and Endicott, Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
CONSENT AGENDA  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
195. O&G 01-0265614: BP Balcones Crossing, Ltd. to consider a qualified subdivision 
pursuant to Statewide Rule 76 for a tract of land in Bexar County, Texas.  
 
196. O&G 06-0265207: Valence Operating Company to amend field rules and to 
consolidate the Beckville, North (Cotton Valley), Beckville, West (Cotton Valley) and 
Darco, Se (Cotton Valley) Fields into the Beckville (Cotton Valley) Field, Harrison, 
Panola, and Rusk Counties, Texas.  
 
197. O&G 03-0265977: Brammer Engineering, Inc. to consolidate the Maple Slough 
(Upper Wilcox) and Maple Slough (Wilcox 10000) Fields into a single field to be known 
as the Maple Slough (Upper Wilcox Cons) Field, and to adopt field rules for the 
proposed consolidated field, Hardin County, Texas.  
 
198. O&G 01-0266316: Delta Exploration Company, Inc. for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Sligo Formation of Choke Canyon (Sligo) Field, McMullen 
and Live Oak Counties, Texas.  
 
199. O&G 8A-0266286: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Northwest Mallet Unit (#18246) 
Lease, Slaughter (#83991 001) Field, Hockley County, Texas.  
 
200. O&G 8A-0266201: Kinder Morgan Production Co LLC for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Sacroc Unit (#03137) 
Lease, Kelly-Snyder (#48583 001) Field, Scurry County, Texas.  
 
201. O&G 8A-0266015: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Levelland Unit (#03780) Lease, 
Levelland (#53411001) Field, Hockley County, Texas.  
 
202. O&G 03-0265369: Railroad Commission District 3, Commission-called review of 
the temporary field rules for the Giddings (Eagleford) (34733 610) Field, Lee, Brazos, 
and Burleson Counties, Texas.  
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OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-RULES  
 
PROPOSAL  
 
203. Amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §15.30 to extend duration of AFRED 
Advisory Committee. The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
204. Issues regarding emissions from oil and gas operations in the Barnett Shale gas 
trend. The Commission heard an update from Railroad Commission Executive Director 
John Tintera. 
 
205. Issues related to the Sunset Commission review of the Railroad Commission. The 
Commission heard an update from Railroad Commission Executive Director John 
Tintera. 
 
PERSONNEL DIVISION  
 
206. Fiscal Year 2011 agency-wide certification regarding drug-free workplace 
requirements in compliance with federal grant conditions under Drug-free Workplace 
Act of 1988. The Commission unanimously approved this item. 
 
207. Summary of upcoming changes to State employee benefits that become effective 
September 1, 2010. The Commission heard an update from Railroad Commission 
Human Resource Director Mark Bogan.   
 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
 
208. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds, 
Requisition #455 10 01011, for 40 wells located in Jackson and Lavaca Counties, 
District 02; estimated value of contract: $564,056. The Commission unanimously 
approved the extended contract. 
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
209. The roles of Commissioners and staff in the processing of administrative 
enforcement actions, related due process and other legal issues, and options for 
Commissioners, including rulemaking.  The Commission heard a presentation from 
Railroad Commission Special Counsel Polly McDonald. 
 
COMMISSIONERS  
 
Commissioner Williams  
 
210. Enforcement actions against Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division, related to 
steel service lines.  The Commission had a discussion on this item.   
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PUBLIC INPUT  
 
211. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005. No member of the public provided input at this time 
 
 
The conference was adjourned at 11:04 am. 
 
 
 
 
 
        


